

Dear Sponsor,

Freedom to Walk Foundation, a 501c(3) nonprofit organization, invites you to participate in the **Designer Bag Music Bingo FUNdraiser** on Thursday, April 25, 2023, from 6:00PM to 10:00PM at The Regent, 6437 Watson, Road, Riverview, FL 33578. Join Us for an evening of Fun with Friends, Music Bingo, Food, Raffles, and more!

The primary source of funding for the success of the **Designer Bag Music Bingo FUNdraiser** is from Businesses and the Community, such as **YOU**!

Freedom to Walk Foundation assists in acquiring mobility devices for children and adults, experiencing Foot Drop caused by conditions such as Stroke, Cerebral Palsy, Multiple Sclerosis, Spinal Cord Injury, and Traumatic Brain Injury. They can Walk Safely and Live Fulfilling, Purposeful Lives with these devices.



At the May 19, 2023 Bingo Event, Jasmin Cervantes-Garcia was gifted a Bioness L300 Go device to help her to Walk. Jasmin was the only survivor of a deadly crash in Leon, Mexico, on June 23, 2022. A charter bus hit the pickup truck her father was driving head-on. Her parents and grandparents died in the crash. Jasmin suffered critical injuries. Jasmin and her brother, Cruz, go to Johns Hopkins All Children's Hospital in St. Petersburg for followups and therapy three times a week.

Jasmin is experiencing Foot Drop due to Traumatic Brain Injury. After months of wearing the Bioness L300 Go device, Jasmin was able to Walk and Dance with her brother, Cruz,

at the October 7, 2023, Masquerade Charity Ball Event. Tears of Joy filled the room to see Jasmin able to Walk and Dance to her favorite song.

Foot Drop is a weakness or paralysis of the muscles involved in lifting the front part of the foot necessary for people to walk. It causes a person to either drag the foot and toes or engage in a high-stepping walk called steppage gait.

The Bioness L300 Go is an electrical stimulation device when worn on the calf, sends electric impulses to the affected foot causing the foot and leg to lift and follow through with a natural, unimpaired gait.

Most insurance companies are denying coverage for this device. With an out-of-pocket cost of up to \$5,500, the cost is prohibitive for many who see the Bioness L300 Go device as an invaluable opportunity to improve their quality of life.

Join Us in helping people like Jasmin to Walk Safely. Your donation is greatly appreciated.

Thank You, in advance, for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,

Daisy Vega Founder

Jaioy Vega



SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

PURSE SPONSOR \$2,000

- Inclusion in ALL Marketing Materials
- Social Media Shout Outs
- ❖ Table of 8 in a Prime Location
- Opportunity to Address the Guests during Opening Remarks (1 min.)
- Full Page Color Ad in the Program
- ❖ Banner Prominently Displayed (Company Provided)
- Signage on the Table
- Recognition at the Event
- Company Logo and Link on the Freedom to Walk Foundation Website

TOTE SPONSOR \$1,200

- Social Media Shout Outs
- ❖ Table of 8
- 1/2 Page Color Ad in the Program
- Signage on the Table
- Verbal Recognition at the Event
- Company Logo and Link on the Freedom to Walk Foundation Website

BINGO SPONSOR \$600

- ❖ Table of 8
- 1/4 Page Color Ad in the Program
- Signage on the Table
- Verbal Recognition at the Event
- Company Logo on the Freedom to Walk Foundation Website

Thank You To Our Sponsors! More To Come...

Apollo Beach Women's Group Sherry Leybovich, Cruise Planners Elena Mesa Paredes, Realtor, Future Home Realty Frank & Jimary Dream Home Realty MGM Bartending La Septima Café, Brandon Terry Fink State Farm Insurance The Regent Wilfredo Vega



Designer Bag Music Bingo Thursday, April 25, 2024 The Regent ◆ Riverview, FL 6:00PM – 10:00PM

SPONSORSHIP FORM

Contact Name & Title:		
Company Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:	Phone Number:	
Email:	Website: _	
Sponsor Name (as it will appear	in print):	
SPONSORSHIP LEVE	LS	
☐ \$2,000 Purse Sponsor	☐ \$1,200 Tote Sponsor	☐ \$600 Bingo Sponsor
DONATION - We would lik	e to be part of helping childrer	and adults with Foot Drop to Walk!
TOTAL:		

Logo/Ad Deadline: April 11, 2024

Make check payable to: Freedom to Walk Foundation P.O. Box 2815 Riverview, FL 33568-2815